In accordance with the Fund’s policy, the Investment Manager monitors the Fund’s positions on a daily
basis and reports regularly to the Directors, which reviews the information on the Fund’s overall market
exposures provided by the Investment Manager at its periodic meetings.

As at December 31, 2016, the overall market exposures and concentration of risk are limited to the amounts
presented in the statement of financial position.

20

BIAS GLOBAL PORTFOLIOS, SPC
BIAS GLOBAL DIVIDEND INCOME FUND – US$ SEGREGATED PORTFOLIO

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

December 31, 2016
(Expressed in United States dollars)

11. Financial instruments and associated risks (continued)

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s only interest-bearing financial asset or liability is
cash and cash equivalents of $1,182,052 (2015: $3,301,061). Should the year end cash and cash equivalents
be held for a period of 12 months, an increase or decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates, with all other
variables remaining constant, as at the reporting date would have increased or decreased net assets by
$11,821 (2015: $33,011).

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk is detailed in the table below:

   Interest  Non-interest
2016  bearing  bearing  Total

Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,182,052 $ –   $ 1,182,052
Financial assets at fair value through
   profit or loss  –   24,775,393  24,775,393
Dividends receivable  –   25,192  25,192
Other assets  –   7,406  7,406
Accounts payable and accrued expenses  –   (60,158)  (60,158)
Redemptions payable  –   (34,824)  (34,824)

Total $ 1,182,052 $ 24,713,009 $ 25,895,061

   Interest  Non-interest

2015  bearing  bearing  Total

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,301,061 $ –   $ 3,301,061
Financial assets at fair value through
   profit or loss  –   30,423,042  30,423,042
Dividends receivable  –   18,506  18,506
Other assets  –   5,692  5,692
Accounts payable and accrued expenses  –   (61,798)  (61,798)
Redemptions payable  –   (1,275)  (1,275)

Total $ 3,301,061 $ 30,384,167 $ 33,685,228

(c) Currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Fund holds assets denominated in currencies other than US dollars, the functional currency of the
Fund. The Fund is therefore exposed to currency risk, as the value of the securities denominated in other
currencies will fluctuate due to changes in exchange rates.

The Fund’s Investment Manager and the Sub-Manager meet on a bi-weekly basis in order to manage all
relevant risks to the Fund’s investments, including currency risk.